ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A STREET NAME CHANGE

(Riverboat Center Boulevard (adjacent to 1411 and 1421 Riverboat Center Drive) to Rock Creek Boulevard)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOLIET, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The street name of Riverboat Center Boulevard (adjacent to 1411 and 1421 Riverboat Center Drive) is hereby changed to Rock Creek Boulevard.

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be considered severable, and the invalidity of any section, clause, paragraph, sentence, or provision of the Ordinance shall not affect the validity of any other portion of this Ordinance.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in effect upon its passage.

PASSED this	day of	, 2024.		
	MAYOR		CITY CLERK	
VOTING YES:				
VOTING NO:				

STREET NAME CHANGE FROM: Riverboat Center Boulevard (adjacent to 1411 and 1421 Riverboat Center Drive)

TO: Rock Creek Boulevard

PIN #'s: adjacent to 05-06-23-401-003-0000 and 05-06-23-402-004-0000

NOT VOTING:

PLAN COMMISSION APPROVED: Yes

CED DOC. NO.: SN-1-24

PREPARED BY: Helen Miller, Planner, City of Joliet, 150 West Jefferson Street, Joliet IL 60432

MAIL TO: City Clerk, City of Joliet, 150 West Jefferson Street, Joliet, IL 60432